
Cortland (0-0-1) -vs- Messiah (0-0-1)
8/31/2018 at Grantham, PA (Shoemaker Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 69:36 (YELLOW), #5 Dan Figarella (CORTLAND)   80:40 (YELLOW), #28 Leke Dossou (CORTLAND)   

Date: 8/31/2018
Attendance: 611
Stadium: Shoemaker Field
Officials: Referee, Mike Gorsegner   Asst. Referee, Ariel Raban   Mike
Matlock   Scorer, Messiah Ath Comm   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Cortland 2 0 0 0 2
Messiah 1 1 0 0 2

Cortland 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

M 3 Michael Miner 0 0 0 0
M 4 Miguel Tunas 0 0 0 0
D 5 Dan Figarella 0 0 0 1
M 7 Jake Keller 3 0 0 0
F 9 Anthony Ruggiero 1 1 1 0
F 11 Migell Ormsby 1 0 0 0
D 12 Nevin Nambiar 0 0 0 0
D 19 Blake Aronson 0 0 0 0
D 21 Nick Pfeiffer 1 0 0 0
F 28 Leke Dossou 2 1 1 0
G 31 Sean Kelly 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Brandon Gracias 0 0 0 0
16 Lucas Heuft 0 0 0 0
17 Ivan Dam 2 0 0 0
22 Eli Yasuna 1 0 0 0
24 Roberto Mier 0 0 0 0
34 Dan Lapp 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 2 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Sean Kelly 110:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Messiah 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Connor Bell 0 0 0 0
3 David Alejos 1 0 0 0

D 4 Shay Quintin 0 0 0 0
5 Luke Groothoff 2 1 0 0
6 Samuel Ruiz plaza 1 0 0 0

F 7 Jonathan Groothoff 0 0 0 0
11 Nick West 7 3 0 0
17 Micah Fitz 1 0 0 0

D 18 Joseph King 2 1 1 0
19 Reid Ruark 1 0 0 0

D 21 Justin Brautigam 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

2 Darryl Daniels 0 0 0 0
8 Daniel Cole 0 0 0 0
10 Lucas Kokolios 1 0 0 1
12 Brit Haseltine 2 2 1 0
13 Christian Valen 0 0 0 0
16 Trevor Swartz 0 0 0 0
20 Adam Cole 1 0 0 0
23 Trevor Goodling 0 0 0 0
25 Nicolas Kane 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 7 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Connor Bell 110:00 2 0

Totals 2 0

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Cortland 5 5 1 0 11
Messiah 5 8 3 3 19

Saves By Period
Cortland 0 3 1 1 5
Messiah 0 0 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Cortland 3 3 1 0 7
Messiah 1 0 0 1 2

Fouls By Period
Cortland 8 9 1 4 22
Messiah 2 4 0 0 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

3:26
CORTL
AND Anthony Ruggiero Dan Figarella 9 takes ball up middle of field for hard

23:53
CORTL
AND Leke Dossou 28 collects loose ball, shoots right pos

30:55
MESSI
AH Brit Haseltine Lucas Kokolios 12 picks up pass through the middle of b

53:06
MESSI
AH Joseph King

GOAL by MESSIAH Joseph King, goal number 1
for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Connor Bell at goalie for Messiah.
00:00 Sean Kelly at goalie for Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.
03:26 GOAL by CORTLAND Anthony Ruggiero (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dan Figarella, goal number 1 for season.

Cortland 1, Messiah 0
-- *9 takes ball up middle of field for hard shot to right post
-- Foul on Cortland.
06:54 Shot by MESSIAH Nick West BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Messiah.
13:42 Shot by MESSIAH David Alejos BLOCKED.
14:01 Corner kick by MESSIAH Samuel Ruiz plaza [14:01].
14:41 CORTLAND substitution: Leke Dossou for Lucas Heuft.
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.
18:37 Shot by MESSIAH Luke Groothoff WIDE.
22:10 CORTLAND substitution: Eli Yasuna for Michael Miner.
23:53 GOAL by CORTLAND Leke Dossou, goal number 1 for season.

Cortland 2, Messiah 0
-- *28 collects loose ball, shoots right post for goal
23:53 MESSIAH substitution: Christian Valen for Nick West.
24:00 MESSIAH substitution: Lucas Kokolios for Jonathan Groothoff.
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.
24:42 Shot by MESSIAH Joseph King HIGH.
29:46 MESSIAH substitution: Adam Cole for Justin Brautigam.
29:46 MESSIAH substitution: Brit Haseltine for Nick West.
29:46 MESSIAH substitution: Trevor Goodling for Joseph King.
29:46 MESSIAH substitution: Nicolas Kane for David Alejos.
29:46 CORTLAND substitution: Dan Lapp for Migell Ormsby.
-- Foul on Cortland.
30:55 GOAL by MESSIAH Brit Haseltine, Assist by Lucas Kokolios, goal number 1 for season.

Cortland 2, Messiah 1
-- *12 picks up pass through the middle of box for goal back right post
30:55 CORTLAND substitution: Ivan Dam for Leke Dossou.
34:00 MESSIAH substitution: Daniel Cole for Shay Quintin.
35:57 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller WIDE.
36:11 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [36:11].
37:20 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [37:20].
38:29 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [38:29].
38:59 MESSIAH substitution: Trevor Swartz for Samuel Ruiz plaza.
39:09 Header Shot by CORTLAND Nick Pfeiffer HIGH.
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Messiah.
44:23 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller WIDE.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For MESSIAH: #1  Connor Bell, #4  Shay Quintin, #5  Luke Groothoff, #6  Samuel Ruiz plaza, #7  Jonathan Groothoff, #11 Nick
West, #13 Christian Valen, #17 Micah Fitz, #18 Joseph King, #19 Reid Ruark, #21 Justin Brautigam.

45:00
For CORTLAND: #2  Brandon Gracias, #4  Miguel Tunas, #5  Dan Figarella, #7  Jake Keller, #9  Anthony Ruggiero, #12 Nevin
Nambiar, #19 Blake Aronson, #21 Nick Pfeiffer, #22 Eli Yasuna, #28 Leke Dossou, #31 Sean Kelly.

50:02 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [50:02].
-- Foul on Cortland.
53:06 GOAL by MESSIAH Joseph King, goal number 1 for season.

Cortland 2, Messiah 2
-- *
-- 18 picks up loose ball for strike on the ground from top of box
53:41 Shot by CORTLAND Leke Dossou BLOCKED.
55:32 Shot by MESSIAH Nick West, SAVE Sean Kelly.
56:26 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller WIDE.
56:33 CORTLAND substitution: Ivan Dam for Leke Dossou.
-- Foul on Messiah.



-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.
60:29 MESSIAH substitution: Darryl Daniels for Micah Fitz.
60:29 CORTLAND substitution: Michael Miner for Jake Keller.
60:59 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [60:59].
61:52 Shot by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby HIGH.
62:22 Offside against Messiah.
-- Foul on Cortland.
67:46 MESSIAH substitution: Nicolas Kane for Christian Valen.
67:46 MESSIAH substitution: Lucas Kokolios for Jonathan Groothoff.
67:46 MESSIAH substitution: Brit Haseltine for Nick West.
67:46 CORTLAND substitution: Roberto Mier for Migell Ormsby.
68:47 Corner kick by CORTLAND Michael Miner [68:47].
-- Foul on Cortland.
69:36 Yellow card on CORTLAND Dan Figarella.
-- Foul on Messiah.
70:28 Shot by CORTLAND Eli Yasuna HIGH.
70:31 MESSIAH substitution: Daniel Cole for Joseph King.
71:40 MESSIAH substitution: Justin Brautigam for Samuel Ruiz plaza.
-- Foul on Cortland.
72:54 CORTLAND substitution: Jake Keller for Roberto Mier.
72:54 MESSIAH substitution: Micah Fitz for Darryl Daniels.
73:12 Shot by MESSIAH Lucas Kokolios WIDE.
74:39 Shot by MESSIAH Micah Fitz WIDE.
75:42 CORTLAND substitution: Migell Ormsby for Blake Aronson.
-- Foul on Messiah.
-- Foul on Cortland.
80:04 MESSIAH substitution: Samuel Ruiz plaza for Adam Cole.
80:04 MESSIAH substitution: Jonathan Groothoff for Nicolas Kane.
80:04 MESSIAH substitution: Nick West for Brit Haseltine.
80:04 MESSIAH substitution: Joseph King for Daniel Cole.
80:23 CORTLAND substitution: Leke Dossou for Eli Yasuna.
-- Foul on Cortland.
80:40 Yellow card on CORTLAND Leke Dossou.
83:13 CORTLAND substitution: Blake Aronson for Nick Pfeiffer.
83:38 Header Shot by MESSIAH Nick West WIDE.
84:26 Shot by CORTLAND Ivan Dam HIGH.
84:39 CORTLAND substitution: Eli Yasuna for Michael Miner.
85:20 MESSIAH substitution: Daniel Cole for Joseph King.
87:09 Shot by MESSIAH Luke Groothoff, SAVE Sean Kelly.
-- Foul on Messiah.
88:19 Shot by MESSIAH Nick West WIDE.
-- Foul on Cortland.
89:50 Shot by MESSIAH Nick West, SAVE Sean Kelly.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For MESSIAH: #1  Connor Bell, #4  Shay Quintin, #5  Luke Groothoff, #6  Samuel Ruiz plaza, #7  Jonathan Groothoff, #8  Daniel
Cole, #10 Lucas Kokolios, #11 Nick West, #13 Christian Valen, #19 Reid Ruark, #21 Justin Brautigam.

90:00
For CORTLAND: #2  Brandon Gracias, #4  Miguel Tunas, #5  Dan Figarella, #7  Jake Keller, #9  Anthony Ruggiero, #11 Migell
Ormsby, #12 Nevin Nambiar, #17 Ivan Dam, #19 Blake Aronson, #22 Eli Yasuna, #31 Sean Kelly.

-- Foul on Cortland.
92:09 CORTLAND substitution: Michael Miner for Jake Keller.
92:31 Shot by MESSIAH Nick West, SAVE Sean Kelly.
95:33 Shot by MESSIAH Reid Ruark HIGH.
98:11 Shot by CORTLAND Ivan Dam BLOCKED.
98:16 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [98:16].
98:45 MESSIAH substitution: Adam Cole for Justin Brautigam.
99:54 Shot by MESSIAH Samuel Ruiz plaza HIGH.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For MESSIAH: #1  Connor Bell, #4  Shay Quintin, #5  Luke Groothoff, #6  Samuel Ruiz plaza, #10 Lucas Kokolios, #11 Nick West,
#12 Brit Haseltine, #17 Micah Fitz, #18 Joseph King, #19 Reid Ruark, #20 Adam Cole.

100:00
For CORTLAND: #2  Brandon Gracias, #3  Michael Miner, #4  Miguel Tunas, #5  Dan Figarella, #9  Anthony Ruggiero, #11 Migell
Ormsby, #12 Nevin Nambiar, #17 Ivan Dam, #19 Blake Aronson, #22 Eli Yasuna, #31 Sean Kelly.



-- Foul on Cortland.
101:35 Shot by MESSIAH Nick West HIT CROSSBAR.
-- Foul on Cortland.
104:44 Corner kick by MESSIAH Samuel Ruiz plaza [104:44].
106:24 Shot by MESSIAH Brit Haseltine, SAVE Sean Kelly.
106:31 CORTLAND substitution: Leke Dossou for Migell Ormsby.
106:31 CORTLAND substitution: Nick Pfeiffer for Blake Aronson.
106:31 MESSIAH substitution: Christian Valen for Lucas Kokolios.
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.
109:04 Shot by MESSIAH Adam Cole BLOCKED.
110:00 End of period [110:00].


